Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe

-GTCUP Open

europe
Free Practice - 2
monza 5793m) Provisional Results
Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante I £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 10 9 1:55.607 180.3
2 10 Baporo Motorsport l £ |%& Daniel Diaz-Varela le 1§ Manel Cerqueda E H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 25 24 1:57.443 1.836 1.836 1775
3 60  Sports and You L = Antonio Coimbra ® B Luis Silva ® H Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 18 16 1:59.467 3.860 2.024 174.5
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 15.1°C Air Temp: 14.3°C Humidity: 59 %  Track Status: WET
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
-GTCup Open

GT Cup Open Europe
europe
Free Practice - 2
| e monza_5793m) Provisional Results by Class

Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

Is N°  Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2

1:55.607

Ombra Racing Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Audi R8 LMS 1:57.443
Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 18 16 1:59.467 2.024 2.024 1745

Manel Cerqueda
Luis Silva

Daniel Diaz-Varela
Antonio Coimbra

Baporo Motorsport
2 60  Sports and You
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPEH

europe
Free Practice - 2
Monza _5.793m. Lap Analysis
10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS 60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed

1 14:43:31.086 14:41:31.996 53.686 1:05.404 109.8 14:43:31.086 1 15:01:54.317 14:59:52.454 1:01.744 1:00.119 123.7 15:01:54.317

2 2:10.233 42.472 43.825 43.936 151.0 14:45:41.319 2 2:36.957 50.009 51.633 55.315 157.8 15:04:31.274

3 2:04.789 39.053 42.151 43.585 220.8 14:47:46.108 3 2:27.330 48.864 48.508 49.958 173.9 15:06:58.604

4 2:13.765 P 39.483 42.836 51.446 203.0 14:49:59.873 4 2:22.701 44.151 49.653 48.897 197.0 15:09:21.305

5 4:49.383 3:02.833 53.970 52.580 118.0 14:54:49.256 5 2:18.430 43.685 46.571 48.174 182.1 15:11:39.735

6 3:25.746 P 42.014 1:10.326 1:33.406 171.9 14:58:15.002 6 2:15.485 42.068 46.201 47.216 193.5 15:13:55.220

7 3:29.829 1:47.374 50.828 51.627 115.6 15:01:44.831 7 2:11.800 41.316 44.625 45.859 189.8 15:16:07.020

8 2:09.920 40.933 44.592 44.395 206.5 15:03:54.751 8 2:08.997 41.020 43.153 44.824 201.1 15:18:16.017

9 2:05.348 39.114 43.016 43.218 228.3 15:06:00.099 9 2:06.134 38.926 43.279 43.929 224.0 15:20:22.151
10 2:04.420 38.714 42.922 42.784 232.2 15:08:04.519 10 2:05.808 39.032 42.935 43.841 243.2 15:22:27.959
11 2:02.424 38.508 41.686 42.230 228.8 15:10:06.943 11 2:10.721 40.477 47.028 43.216 241.6 15:24:38.680
12 2:00.669 37.506 41.080 42.083 235.2 15:12:07.612 12 2:01.881 38.167 41.492 42.222 262.7 15:26:40.561
13 1:59.899 37.492 40.731 41.676 249.4 15:14:.07.511 13 2:19.218 P 39.115 46.230 53.873 240.0 15:28:59.779
14 1:59.238 37.022 40.695 41.521 253.5 15:16:06.749 14 4:10.275 2:46.363 41.729 42.183 182.1 15:33:10.054
15 2:04.317 P 37.135 40.300 46.882 2454 15:18:11.066 15 2:00.358 37.892 40.717 41.749 248.2 15:35:10.412
16 5:22.775 3:54.723 43.872 44,180 107.4 15:23:33.841 16 1:59.467 37.587 40.494 41.386 258.3 15:37:09.879
17 2:01.351 37.897 41.394 42.060 229.2 15:25:35.192 17 2:03.536 38.392 42.426 42.718 263.4 15:39:13.415
18 2:00.095 37.456 40.869 41.770 243.7 15:27:35.287 18 2:12.146 P 37.645 40.921 53.580 245.4 15:41:25.561
19 1:59.277 37.237 41.003 41.037 243.7 15:29:34.564

20 1:58.951 37.272 40.725 40.954 247.1 15:31:33.515

21 2:03.707 P 37.614 40.262 45.831 225.0 15:33:37.222

22 4:06.575 2:42.922 41.956 41.697 200.3 15:37:43.797

23 2:07.660 44.508 40.416 42,736 262.1 15:39:51.457

24 1:57.443 36.869 39.948 40.626 246.0 15:41:48.900

25 2:06.998 P 39.116 40.290 47.592 244.3 15:43:55.898
51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

PROAM 2 Ombra Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  T.Spd  Elapsed

1 15:20:28.738 15:18:51.900 51.040 45.798 150.6 15:20:28.738

2 2:05-668 37.933 44.402 43.333 240.0 15:22:34.406

3 2:00.906 37.438 42.147 41.321 244.8 15:24:35.312

4 1:57.571 37.417 39.849 40.305 250.5 15:26:32.883

5 1:56.125 36.508 39.626 39.991 261.5 15:28:29.008

6 2:07.356 P 38.645 40.988 47.723 209.3 15:30:36.364

7 5:59.730 4:39.960 39.766 40.004 85.7 15:36:36.094

8 1:55.882 36.565 39.156 40.161 260.2 15:38:31.976

9 1:55.607 36.638 39.156 39.813 260.8 15:40:27.583

10 2:15.712 P 40.084 45.851 49.777 238.9 15:42:43.295
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 2

wonza 5703m) BESt Sectors Results

Sector - 1
Clas N° Driver Time
1 51 Aldo Festante 36.508
2 10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda  36.869
3 60 Coimbra - Silva 37.587
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Sector - 2
Driver
Aldo Festante
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
Coimbra - Silva

D
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HGTCUP Open

europe

Sector - 3
Time N° Driver
39.156 51 Aldo Festante
39.948 10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
40.494 60 Coimbra - Silva
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Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Time Clas N° Driver Ideal Lap BestlLap Clas
39.813 1 51 Aldo Festante 1:55.477 1:55.607 1
40.626 2 10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda 1:57.443 1:57.443 2
41.386 3 60 Coimbra - Silva 1:59.467 1:59.467 3
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe
Free Practice - 2
monza 5793m) BESt 5 Lap Times
Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat  Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 1:55.607 9 1:55.882 8 1:56.125 5 1:57.571 4 2:00.906 3
2 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda E H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 1:57.443 24 1:58.951 20 1:59.238 14 1:59.277 19 1:59.899 13
3 60 Sportsand You £ Antonio Coimbra & Luis Silva 4 £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 1:59.467 16 2:00.358 15 2:01.881 12 2:03.536 17 2:05.808 10
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Free Practice - 2

Moz 5703m) BESt 5 Top Speeds

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Ava
1 60 Sports and You O Antonio Coimbra 3 Luis Silva @ H Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 1 2634 17 2627 12 2583 16 2482 15 2454 18 255.6
2 10 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela i Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 2 2621 23 2535 14 2494 13 2471 20 246.0 24 2516
3 51 Ombra Racing Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 2615 5 2608 9 2602 8 2505 4 2448 3 2556
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe “GTC"p Open

europe
Free Practice - 2
wonza 5793m) Fastest Laps Sequence
Lap Time of Day SessionTime N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h
2 14:45:41.319  9:41.319 10 Baporo Motorsport ¢ Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 2:10.233 160.1
3 14:47:46.108 11:46.108 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 2:04.789 167.1
10 15:08:04.519  32:04.519 10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda T Audi R8 LMS AM 2:04.420 167.6
11 15:10:06.943  34:06.943 10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda T Audi R8 LMS AM 2:02.424 170.3
12 15:12:07.612 36:07.612 10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 2:00.669 172.8
13 15:14:07.511 38:07.511 10 Baporo Motorsport % |3 Daniel Diaz-Varela Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS AM  1:50.899 173.9
14 15:16:06.749 40:06.749 10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela g Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 1:59.238 174.9
4  15:26:32.883 50:32.883 51 Ombra Racing I £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:57.571 177.3
5 15:28:29.008 52:29.008 51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:56.125 179.5
8 15:38:31.976 1:02:31.976 51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:55.882 179.9
9 15:40:27.583 1:04:27.583 51 Ombra Racing I £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:55.607 180.3
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Free Practice - 2

monza 5793m) EVENt Best Maximum Speed

N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 268.6 Free Practice - 1
60 Sports and You OB £ Antonio Coimbra g Luis Silva ® H Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 266.0 Free Practice - 1
51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 262.7 Free Practice - 1
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 2

monza 5703m) Pit Stop Analysis

-GTCUP Open

europe

10 Daniel Diaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 14:49:54.698 14:49:54.698 14:52:12.934 2:18.236
2 14:58:09.864 14:58:09.864 14:59:17.516 1:07.652
3 15:18:05.931 15:18:05.931 15:21:19.991 3:14.060
4 15:33:32.409 15:33:32.409 15:35:42.715 2:10.306

5 1 Aldo Festante PROAM Ombra Racing

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty
1 15:30:31.021 15:30:31.021 15:34:34.233 4:03.212

60 Antonio Coimbra AM Sports and You

Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.PitTime Handicap Penalty
1 15:28:54.585 15:28:54.585 15:31:05.004 2:10.419
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Monza  5.793m.
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice - 2
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice 1 -2

wonza 573m] COmMbined Results

nGTCUP Open

europe

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Free Practice-1 Free Practice - 2 Best Gap Interval Km/h
1 10 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela O Manel Cerqueda % Audi R8 LMS AM 1 45 1:55.116 10 1:57.443 24 1:55.116 181.1
2 51 Ombra Racing Aldo Festante I E Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 20 1:56.287 9 1:55.607 9 1:55.607 0.491 0.491 180.3
3 60 Sportsand You Antonio Coimbra ® B Luis Silva EE Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 33 1:58.147 14 1:59.467 16 1:58.147 3.031 2.540 1765

Published at:.......................
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